
Schedule of Pay Items  Letting Date  March 9, 2022  Letting ID  220309



Call: 501
Contract: B -39781-B
Section No.: 1 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT
.
Line 
Item No Item Code Description Quantity Unit
0001 105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1.00 LS
0002 105-12018 UTILITY PROTECTION 1.00 LS
0003 109-08359 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 1.00 DOL
0004 109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS 1.00 DOL
0005 109-08440 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA 1.00 DOL
0006 109-08443 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 1.00 DOL
0007 109-08444 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS 1.00 DOL
0008 109-08463 PROJECT ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT 1.00 DOL
0009 109-09489 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT PG ASPHALT BINDER 1.00 DOL
0010 109-11362 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES 1.00 DOL
0011 110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0012 201-52370 CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY 1.00 LS
0013 202-01261 TESTING FOR ASBESTOS 2.00EACH
0014 202-02240 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 236.00 SYS
0015 202-02637 PIPE ABANDON AND GROUT FILL 24.00 LFT
0016 202-03729 REGULATED ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS, REMOVE 80.00 LFT
0017 202-51328 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS 1.00 LS
0018 202-51328 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS 1.00 LS
0019 202-93741 GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT, REMOVE 1.00EACH
0020 202-96133 PIPE, REMOVE 477.00 LFT
0021 203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON 385.00 CYS
0022 205-12108 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET 16000.00 DOL
0023 205-12616 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION 1.00 LS
0024 205-12618 SWQCP PREPARATION 1.00 LS
0025 206-51230 EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION, UNCLASSIFIED 50.00 CYS
0026 206-51235 COFFERDAM 1.00 LS
0027 207-09935 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC 824.00 SYS
0028 211-06467 AGGREGATE FOR END BENT BACKFILL 50.00 CYS
0029 211-09194 B BORROW 32.00 TON
0030 213-09269 FLOWABLE BACKFILL, NON-REMOVABLE 266.00 CYS
0031 214-12239 GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT TYPE 2B 824.00 SYS



0032 301-12234 COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53 244.00 CYS
0033 302-06464 SUBBASE FOR PCCP 64.00 CYS
0034 303-01180 COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53 146.00 TON
0035 306-08043 MILLING, TRANSITION 4175.00 SYS
0036 401-07322 QC/QA-HMA, 3, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm 381.00 TON
0037 401-07390 QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm 484.00 TON
0038 401-07407 QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, BASE, 25.0 mm 240.00 TON
0039 401-10258 JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE 3600.00 LFT
0040 401-10259 JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE 2520.00 LFT
0041 401-11785 LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT 3600.00 LFT
0042 406-05521 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 7951.00 SYS
0043 503-12477 TERMINAL JOINT, TYPE HMA 128.00 LFT
0044 601-02241 GUARDRAIL, REMOVE 1185.00 LFT
0045 601-06035 GUARDRAIL, RESET 1050.00 LFT
0046 601-12281 GUARDRAIL MGS W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN. SPACING 443.75 LFT
0047 601-12289 GUARDRAIL, MGS, HEIGHT TRANSITION 7.00EACH
0048 601-12292 GUARDRAIL, MGS, TRANSITION WITHOUT CURB 8.00EACH
0049 601-94689 GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT, OS 1.00EACH
0050 602-06729 BARRIER, DELINEATOR 26.00EACH
0051 603-97461 TEMPORARY FENCE 700.00 LFT
0052 609-06259 REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 12 IN. 313.60 SYS
0053 616-06405 RIPRAP, REVETMENT 1160.00 TON
0054 616-12249 GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 2B 150.00 SYS
0055 616-12251 GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 3 1490.00 SYS
0056 619-11052 CLEAN STEEL BRIDGE, QP-2, BRIDGE NO. 1.00 LS
0057 619-11052 CLEAN STEEL BRIDGE, QP-2, BRIDGE NO. 1.00 LS
0058 619-12459 DISPOSAL OF CLEANING WASTE HAZARDOUS BRIDGE NO. 1.00 LS
0059 619-12459 DISPOSAL OF CLEANING WASTE HAZARDOUS BRIDGE NO. 1.00 LS
0060 619-12506 CLEAN STEEL BRIDGE TOP FLANGES QP-2 BRIDGE NO. 1.00 LS
0061 619-12506 CLEAN STEEL BRIDGE TOP FLANGES QP-2 BRIDGE NO. 1.00 LS
0062 619-51859 PAINT STEEL BRIDGE, BRIDGE NO. 1.00 LS
0063 619-51859 PAINT STEEL BRIDGE, BRIDGE NO. 1.00 LS
0064 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 2.00EACH
0065 621-06559 MULCHED SEEDING R 5000.00 SYS
0066 621-06567 WATER 2.00 kGAL
0067 621-06574 SODDING 44.00 SYS
0068 622-05639 PLANT, DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18 IN. TO 24 IN. 30.00EACH



0069 622-05649 PLANT, DECIDUOUS TREE, SINGLE STEM, 1.25 IN. TO 2 IN. 66.00EACH
0070 628-11976 COMPUTER SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 4.00EACH
0071 628-12683 FIELD OFFICE, D 18.00 MOS
0072 702-12076 GRATES, BASINS, AND FITTINGS, CAST IRON 16.00EACH
0073 702-51005 CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE 57.40 CYS
0074 702-92857 CONCRETE, C, SUBSTRUCTURE 68.00 CYS
0075 703-06028 REINFORCING BARS 6384.00 LBS
0076 703-06029 REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED 210105.00 LBS
0077 703-08247 EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODE 200.00EACH
0078 703-97936 THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED 76.00EACH
0079 704-51002 CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE 518.90 CYS
0080 706-09960 RAILING, CONCRETE FC 956.00 LFT
0081 706-11620 CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING TRANSITION, TFC 8.00EACH
0082 709-51821 SURFACE SEAL 1.00 LS
0083 709-51821 SURFACE SEAL 1.00 LS
0084 710-09158 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES 400.00 SFT
0085 711-51038 STRUCTURAL STEEL 1.00 LS
0086 711-51038 STRUCTURAL STEEL 1.00 LS
0087 711-51864 DRILLED HOLE 84.00EACH
0088 711-95291 JACKING AND SUPPORTING, STEEL BEAMS 1.00 LS
0089 711-95291 JACKING AND SUPPORTING, STEEL BEAMS 1.00 LS
0090 711-96800 STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 4424.00EACH
0091 713-04331 TEMPORARY CAUSEWAY 1.00 LS
0092 713-04331 TEMPORARY CAUSEWAY 1.00 LS
0093 715-02745 GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX 8 IN. 12.00EACH
0094 715-05407 PIPE, END BENT DRAIN, 6 IN. 220.00 LFT
0095 715-07794 WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS 4.00EACH
0096 715-07794 WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS 4.00EACH
0097 715-07806 PIPE STEEL CASING 477.00 LFT
0098 715-07806 PIPE STEEL CASING 477.00 LFT
0099 715-08083 CONCRETE ANCHOR, MIN. AREA 58 SFT 16.00EACH
0100 715-10238 PIPE, ROADWAY DRAIN CASTING EXTENSION 16.00EACH
0101 715-11571 WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 8 IN. 717.00 LFT
0102 715-12674 GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX 12 IN. 4.00EACH
0103 715-92544 WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 12 IN. 637.00 LFT
0104 718-12309 GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 3 140.00 SYS
0105 726-92406 BEARING ASSEMBLY ELASTOMERIC 28.00EACH



0106 801-03290 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C 8.00EACH
0107 801-04308 ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY 14.00EACH
0108 801-06625 DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY 47.00EACH
0109 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A 15.00EACH
0110 801-06645 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B 2.00EACH
0111 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.00 LS
0112 801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A 96.00 LFT
0113 801-07119 BARRICADE, III-B 108.00 LFT
0114 802-04089 SIGN, SHEET, REMOVE 1.00EACH
0115 802-91122 SIGN GROUND MOUNTED RESET 11.00EACH
0116 803-61430 BRIDGE BRACKET A GALVANIZED 26.00EACH
0117 803-61430 BRIDGE BRACKET A GALVANIZED 26.00EACH
0118 808-06712 LINE, PAINT, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN. 220.00 LFT
0119 808-06713 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN. 3540.00 LFT
0120 808-06714 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN. 2490.00 LFT
0121 808-75996 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REMOVE 28.00EACH
0122 808-75998 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 28.00EACH
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